NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Mail Stop: A-33 FROM: Mail Stop: 029 ARCC-Recorder County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation Attn: CEQA Postings 1600 Pacific Highway Attn: Deborah Moslev San Diego, CA 92101 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 San Diego, CA 92123 P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 SUBJECT: FILING OF NOTICE OF DETERMINATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE **SECTION 21108 OR 21152** State Clearinghouse No.: 1988060114 Project Name: Sweetwater Bike Park Restroom & Parking Project Project Location: 6057 San Miguel Road, Bonita, CA 91902 Telephone: (619) 472-7574 Project Applicant: County of San Diego Department of Parks and Recreation Project Description: The proposed project will replace temporary restroom facilities with a permanent restroom within the existing bicycle skills park, install associated utility connections and create a designated parking area to replace informal parking near the bike park. Agency Approving Project: County of San Diego Telephone: (619) 315-9095 County Contact Person: Chelsea Oakes Date Project Approved: October 26, 2022 This is to advise that the County of San Diego Board of Supervisors has approved the above described project on October 26, 2022 (2) and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project: 1. The project \square will \boxtimes will not have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. A Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative Declaration was adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures ☒ were ☐ were not made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A Mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ☐ was ☒ was not adopted for this project. The following determinations are only required for projects with Environmental Impact Reports: 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations \(\subseteq \text{ was } \text{ \text{\tinit}}\text{\texi}\text{\texitilex{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\texit{\texi}\text{\texititt{\texitilex{\texit{\texi}\text{\texi}\texit{\texitit}\xi}\text{\texititt{\te 6. Findings ⋈ were ☐were not made pursuant to the provisions of State CEQA Guidelines Section 15091. Project status under Fish and Game Code Section 711.4 (Department of Fish and Game Fees): ☐ Certificate of Fee Exemption (attached) Proof of Payment of Fees (attached) Fish and Game Code Section 711.4 compliance for the subject project is covered by a previous payment of fees associated with the environmental review conducted for: South County B The Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration with any comments and responses and record of project approval may be examined at the County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, San Diego, California. Date received for filing and posting at OPR: Signature: _ Chlan A Oakes Telephone: (619) 315-9095 Name (Print): Chelsea Oakes Title: Group Program Manager

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days <u>after</u> project approval by the decision-making body. The Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than twelve months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.



Stale of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 37-2018- 0655			
4.00	0				
180	1 4 9	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	<i>r</i> .	1988060°	114		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION	ONS		7/18/18		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER			
San Diego County			*201801	*20180149*	
PROJECT TITLE			l		
SOUTH COUNTY BICYCLE SKILLS COURSE AND A	ALL-WAY STOP PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	ROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PH			
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREAT	TIONS	8		858-966-1370	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
5500 OVERLAND AVENUE STE 140	SAN DIEGO	CA	92123		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			37, 19		
	Other Special District	☐ Sta	ite Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,168.00	\$	\$0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,280.75	\$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.00	\$	* * *	
		or the second second			
✓ Exempt from fee					
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	et copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		
✓ County documentary handling fee \$			\$	\$50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	\$0.00	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TI	TLE		
x ()/~	San Diego County	ty CARLOS TERAN , Deputy			

NO FEE



COPY - LEAD AGENCY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

, d . 1 x

Lead Agency: COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	Date: 07/25/2008	
County/State Agency of Fiting: SAN DIEGO	Document N	
Project Title: AUTHORIZATION TO BID AND AWARD A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE SWEETWATER SU	MMIT EXPANSION PHAS	E 1 (DISTRICT 2)
Project Applicant Name: DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION		
Project Applicant Address: 9150 CHESAPEAKE DR STE 200		
City SAN DIEGO State CA Zip Code 92123	Phone Number: (8	58) 966-1343
Check Applicable Fees: Environmental Impact Report	\$2,606.75 \$\$1,876.75 \$\$886.25 \$\$\$50.00 \$	2,606.75 0
DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) TOTAL	L RECEIVED \$_	2,656.75
Signature and title of person receiving payment:		Deputy
WHITE - PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW - DFG/FASB PINK - LEAD AGENCY GOL	ENROD - COUNTY CLER	K DFG 753.5e (Rev. 1/08)

343647

